APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

RAMDOOT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2132251
70447

VILL- MITHANPARA MISHRAWALIYA, POST -
RAUZA, DIST- GHAZIPUR, (U.P.) - 233001,
GHAZIPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 233001

ANGAD SINGH
M.A. B.Ed.
ramdootedu@gmail.com

8948614678

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B1.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B2.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B3.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B4.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B5.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B6.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B7 .pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B8.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C1.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C2.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C3.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C4.pdf

https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C5.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ANGAD SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 68
PGT 13
TGT 24
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR UDAI SINGH YADAV
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SUMAN SINGH & NISHA SINGH
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 119 118 99.16

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 103 50 48.54

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 6350
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 49 & 48
MTR)



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 471
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 21
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pGVGI8jShds
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Neeraj Kumar Rai PGT M.A

2 Vaseem Ahemad Siddiqui TGT M.Sc.

3 Anil Kumar Srivastava TGT M.A

4 HUMAIRA SHAHID PGT M.SC,B.ED
5 ALKA SRIVASTAVA TGT MA

6 NISHA SINGH WELLNEES TEACHER M.A

7 RAJESH KUMAR PGT M.SC

8 BABITA DUBEY TGT POST GRADUATE
9 DILEEP KUMAR PGT MA

10 SURESH PRASAD TGT B.A

1 INDRAVATI DEVI TGT M.A

12 SURYA PRATAP YADAV TGT BCA

13 BINDU MATI RAI TGT M.A

14 SUMAN SINGH WELLNEES TEACHER M.A.

15 NEHA RAI PRT B.A.

16 SUMAN MOURYA TGT B.A.

17 SUMAN YADAV TGT B.A.

18 RAJESH SINGH YADAV PGT M. Sc.



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

ALKA RAI

SHAHIN KHATOON

ANU TIWARI

ARCHANA SHARMA

UPENDRA YADAV

PRIYANKA YADAV

SUNEET KUMAR VERMA

KHUSHBOO GUPTA

PURTI SRIVASTAVA

NILAM SAHU

ANGAD SINGH

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY

ABHINANDAN KUMAR

ANAND JAIPRAKASH VARMA

ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA

SUMAN SINGH

SHWETA SINGH

NOORJAHAN KHAN

SANDHYA

MINAKA SINGH CHAUHAN

KIRAN VISHWAKARMA

ANITA RAI

ASHUTOSH CHAUBEY

UDAI SINGH YADAV

BUSHRA BANO

KUMUD TRIPATHI

SHANY KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

TGT

PGT

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

MCA

M.Sc

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.COM.

B.A.

M.Sc. - PHYSICS

B.Sc.

M.Com

M.PED

M.SC

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

M.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

KRITIKA SINGH

SUDHIR KUMAR GUPTA

NEHA RAl

DARSHANI SINGH

MOHAMMAD MAHAFOOZE

HINA PANDEY

PRIYANKA

ARPITA SHRIVASTAVA

RITA PANDEY

PUSHPA SINGH

KUSUMANJALI RAI

NASHRAH FATMA

VIJAY LAXMI SHARMA

KHUSHBOO SAHU

APARAJITA MAURYA

DIVYA RAI

CHANDAN KUMAR SHARMA

SHREYA SINGH

SHALU RAI

MANISHA SINGH

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.
B.SC.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.Sc.

B.A.
B.Tec. (IT)
B.Com. (Hon)
M.A.

B.Sc.



