APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAMDOOT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132251
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70447
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILL- MITHANPARA MISHRAWALIYA, POST - RAUZA, DIST- GHAZIPUR, (U.P.) - 233001, GHAZIPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 233001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANGAD SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ramdootedu@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8948614678

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B4.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/B8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/C1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/C2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/C3.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/C4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ramdootinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/C5.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ANGAD SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	68
	PGT	13
	TGT	24
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	UDAI SINGH YADAV
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SUMAN SINGH & NISHA SINGH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	119	118	99.16	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED 50	48.54	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6350
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	49 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 471
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pGVGl8jShds

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Neeraj Kumar Rai	PGT	M.A
2	Vaseem Ahemad Siddiqui	TGT	M.Sc.
3	Anil Kumar Srivastava	TGT	M.A
4	HUMAIRA SHAHID	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
5	ALKA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	MA
6	NISHA SINGH	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
7	RAJESH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
8	BABITA DUBEY	TGT	POST GRADUATE
9	DILEEP KUMAR	PGT	MA
10	SURESH PRASAD	TGT	B.A
11	INDRAVATI DEVI	TGT	M.A
12	SURYA PRATAP YADAV	TGT	BCA
13	BINDU MATI RAI	TGT	M.A
14	SUMAN SINGH	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
15	NEHA RAI	PRT	B.A.
16	SUMAN MOURYA	TGT	B.A.
17	SUMAN YADAV	TGT	B.A.
18	RAJESH SINGH YADAV	PGT	M. Sc.

19	ALKA RAI	TGT	B.Sc.
20	SHAHIN KHATOON	PRT	M.A.
21	ANU TIWARI	PRT	B.A.
22	ARCHANA SHARMA	PGT	MCA
23	UPENDRA YADAV	PGT	M.Sc
24	PRIYANKA YADAV	TGT	M.A.
25	SUNEET KUMAR VERMA	TGT	B.Sc.
26	KHUSHBOO GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
27	PURTI SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.COM.
28	NILAM SAHU	PRT	B.A.
29	ANGAD SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc PHYSICS
30	ALOK KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	B.Sc.
31	ABHINANDAN KUMAR	PGT	M.Com
32	ANAND JAIPRAKASH VARMA	PTI	M.PED
33	ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
34	SUMAN SINGH	NTT	B.A.
35	SHWETA SINGH	NTT	M.A.
36	NOORJAHAN KHAN	TGT	M.A.
37	SANDHYA	TGT	M.A.
38	MINAKA SINGH CHAUHAN	PRT	M.SC
39	KIRAN VISHWAKARMA	TGT	M.A.
40	ANITA RAI	PRT	M.COM
41	ASHUTOSH CHAUBEY	PGT	M. Sc.
42	UDAI SINGH YADAV	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
43	BUSHRA BANO	NTT	M.A.
44	KUMUD TRIPATHI	TGT	M.A.
45	SHANY KUMAR VISHWAKARMA	PGT	M.COM

46	KRITIKA SINGH	PRT	M.Sc.
47	SUDHIR KUMAR GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc.
48	NEHA RAI	PRT	B.Sc.
49	DARSHANI SINGH	PRT	M.Sc.
50	MOHAMMAD MAHAFOOZE	TGT	B.Sc.
51	HINA PANDEY	PRT	B.A.
52	PRIYANKA	TGT	M.A.
53	ARPITA SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.A.
54	RITA PANDEY	PRT	B.A.
55	PUSHPA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
56	KUSUMANJALI RAI	PRT	B.SC.
57	NASHRAH FATMA	PRT	B.Sc.
58	VIJAY LAXMI SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc.
59	KHUSHBOO SAHU	PRT	M.A.
60	APARAJITA MAURYA	PRT	M.Sc.
61	DIVYA RAI	PRT	B.A.
62	CHANDAN KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	B.Tec. (IT)
63	SHREYA SINGH	PRT	B.Com. (Hon)
64	SHALU RAI	PRT	M.A.
65	MANISHA SINGH	PRT	B.Sc.